TC4431
TC4432
TC4431/2-9   1/8/97© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21424A
1.5A HIGH-SPEED 30V MOSFET DRIVERS
FEATURES
■ High Peak Output Current ............................... 1.5A
■ Wide Operating Range .......................... 4.5V to 30V
■ High Capacitive Load

under-voltage lockout and start-up circuit gives brown out
protection when driving MOSFETS.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC4431COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4431CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4431EJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4431EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4431EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC4432COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4432CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4432EJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4432EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4432EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 mA
OUT
INPUT
GND
EFFECTIVE
INPUT
C = 10pF
VDD
TC4431/32
Inverting/Noninverting
OUT
UV LOCK
Inverted
TC4431
250mV
LOCK DIS.
3
2
4, 5
Non-Inverted
TC4432
6
7
8
2
1.5A HIGH-SPEED 30V MOSFET DRIVERS
TC4431
TC4432
TC4431/2-9   1/8/97 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21424A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:  TA = +25°C with 4.5 ≤ VDD
 ≤ 30V, unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Input